










Heidi Jeanette Carlos <heidi.carlos@dpw.guam.gov>

DPW FY2024 CCR
Heidi Jeanette Carlos <heidi.carlos@dpw.guam.gov> Thu, Jun 26, 2025 at 1:07 PM
To: bjcruz@guamopa.com
Cc: rjalandoni@guamopa.com, admin@guamopa.com, Vince Arriola <vince.arriola@dpw.guam.gov>, Linda Ibanez
<linda.ibanez@dpw.guam.gov>, "Ernest G. Candoleta Jr." <ernest.candoleta@dpw.guam.gov>, Dina Lorenzo
<dina.lorenzo@dpw.guam.gov>, admin@dpw.guam.gov

Hafa Adai and good afternoon Public Auditor Cruz,

In accordance with Title 1 Guam Code Annotated Chapter 19 § 1922(a), please see the attached Department of Public
Works' FY2024 Citizen Centric Report. The report will also be posted on the DPW website, www.dpw.guam.gov .

Thank you and kindest regards,
Heidi Carlos
Program Coordinator II
Department of Public Works
Administrative Services Division
(T) (671) 646-3231
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